
HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI
IExamination (Non-Judicial)I

No. 120/EC 1/Exams-NJ/DHC
Date: 03.07.2024

NOTICE

It is notified for information of all concerned that Stage-IV i.e., Interviews of all the
candidates, who appeared for verification of documents on 23.06.2024 in connection with Senior

Personal Assistant (Open) Examination - 2023 will be held on 12.07.2024 and 20.07.2024 at Delhi
High Court, as per the following Schedule:-

DATE OF DETAILS OF BATCHES
W

Candidates placed at S.Nos. 1 to 22 in the list
enclosed

20.07.2024 Candidates placed at S.Nos. 23 to 52 in the list
enclosed

12.07.2024
22

Candidates are advised .to visit the official website of this Court viz. www.delhihighcourt.nic.in
and NTA website, i.e., https://recruitment.nta.nic.in for further updates.

Deputy Registrar (Exams-NJ)

Notes: 1) Call Letter for interview will be sent to the individual candidates in due course

through Email.

2) No request for change of date(s) of Interview will be entertained.

3) Reporting Time and Venue for the interview will be as per Call Letter.
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(OPEN) EXAMINATION - 2023 TO BE HELD ON 12.07.2024 & 20.07.2024
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LIST OF CANDIDATES, WHO APPEARED FOR DOCUMENT
Vl.RIFIC'ATION ON 23.06.2024 AND WHO HAVE TO APPEAR FOR
STAGE-IV i.e., INTERVIEW OF SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

IN DELHI HIGH COURT AS PER THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:-
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Application No.
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234610000189
234610000210

234610000215
234610000522
234610000690
234610000813
234610000936

234610000964
234610001029

234610001076
234610001249
234610001271
234610001330
234610001391

234610001519
234610001593
234610001746
234610001952
234610001988

234610002127
234610002162
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234610002362
234610002520
234610002595
234610002706

234610002758
234610002778
234610003057
234610003213

234610003303
234610003330
234610003421
23461 0003458

234610003480
234610003556
23461 0003604

234610003979
234610004020

Date of InterviewName of the Candidate
VICKY AHUJA

DIKSHA RAWAT
SURYAKANT YADAV

UMANG
ANKITA RAI

AMAN RATHOR
RAJEEV DHANKHAR
SOURABH GODARA

ANJALI
KARTK

ABHISHEK
SWATI MAYEE SAHU

RATAN KUMAR
SFnVANI

DEEPAK KUMAR
DrVYA PRAJAPAT

VISUAL
VISUAL GAUTAM
mt–T
SONALI SHUKLA

KESHAV PATHAK
GARIMA SURI
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12.07.2024

YASHRAJ
MOFHT

PRATEBHA KUMARI
SAMEER

VIKAS CHAUDHARY
MEENA PANDEY

SAMARTH
NAMMN

ABHISHEK KUMAR
AAKANSHA SHARMA

RAHUL JOSHI
ADITI snqGH

SHREYA GUPTA
AAYUSH SHARMA

PREETI
RIYA TIWARI
ROHIT SAIN

20.07.2024
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234610004024

234610004029
234610004050

234610004087
234610004117

234610004206
234610004414

2346100045 13

234610004594
234610004702

234610004767
234610005696
234610006198

GUNN
AMIT KUMAR
JAI NARAYAN

vrvEK MISHRA
NEERU

AKASH YADAV
RAJA YADAV

YASH SHARMA
TANUSHREE SNHA
DrVYANSHI MISHRA

VARNIKA
SAHA J PREET KAUR
DEEPAK BISSYAN


