HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI [Examination (Non-Judicial)]

No.120/EC1/Exams-NJ/DHC

Date: 03.07.2024

NOTICE

It is notified for information of all concerned that Stage-IV i.e., Interviews of all the candidates, who appeared for verification of documents on 23.06.2024 in connection with Senior Personal Assistant (Open) Examination - 2023 will be held on 12.07.2024 and 20.07.2024 at Delhi High Court, as per the following Schedule:-

DATE OF INTERVIEW	DETAILS OF BATCHES	NO. OF CANDIDATES
12.07.2024	Candidates placed at S.Nos. 1 to 22 in the list enclosed	22
20.07.2024	Candidates placed at S.Nos. 23 to 52 in the list enclosed	30

Candidates are advised to visit the official website of this Court viz. <u>www.delhihighcourt.nic.in</u> and NTA website, i.e., https://recruitment.nta.nic.in for further updates.

Deputy Registrar (Exams-NJ)

- Notes: 1) Call Letter for interview will be sent to the individual candidates in due course through Email.
 - 2) No request for change of date(s) of Interview will be entertained.
 - 3) Reporting Time and Venue for the interview will be as per Call Letter.

LIST OF CANDIDATES, WHO APPEARED FOR DOCUMENT VERIFICATION ON 23.06.2024 AND WHO HAVE TO APPEAR FOR STAGE-IV i.e., INTERVIEW OF SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (OPEN) EXAMINATION - 2023 TO BE HELD ON 12.07.2024 & 20.07.2024 IN DELHI HIGH COURT AS PER THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:-

C. N.			Data of Interview
Sr. No	Application No.	Name of the Candidate	Date of Interview
1	234610000016	VICKY AHUJA	4
2	234610000189	DIKSHA RAWAT	4
3	234610000210	SURYAKANT YADAV	-
4	234610000215	UMANG	4
5	234610000522	ANKITA RAI	4
6	234610000690	AMAN RATHOR	
7	234610000813	RAJEEV DHANKHAR	_
8	234610000936	SOURABH GODARA	4
9	234610000964	ANJALI	1
10	234610001029	KARTIK	1
11	234610001076	ABHISHEK	12.07.2024
12	234610001249	SWATI MAYEE SAHU	
13	234610001271	RATAN KUMAR	1
14	234610001330	SHIVANI	
15	234610001391	DEEPAK KUMAR	1
16	234610001519	DIVYA PRAJAPAT]
17	234610001593	VISHAL	
18	234610001746	VISHAL GAUTAM	1
19	234610001952	PRERNA PATWAL]
20	234610001988	SONALI SHUKLA	
21	234610002127	KESHAV PATHAK]
22	234610002162	GARIMA SURI	
23	234610002362	YASHRAJ	
24	234610002520	MOHIT	1
25	234610002595	PRATIBHA KUMARI	7
26	234610002706	SAMEER	7
27	234610002758	VIKAS CHAUDHARY	1
28	234610002778	MEENA PANDEY	1
29	234610003057	SAMARTH	
30	234610003213	NAMAN JAIN]
31	234610003303	ABHISHEK KUMAR]
32	234610003330	AAKANSHA SHARMA	7
33	234610003421	RAHUL JOSHI	1
34	234610003458	ADITI SINGH	1
35	234610003480	SHREYA GUPTA]
36	234610003556	AAYUSH SHARMA	1
37	234610003604	PREETI	20.05.2024
38	234610003979	RIYA TIWARI	20.07.2024
39	234610004020	ROHIT SAIN	



234610004024	GUNN	
234610004029	AMIT KUMAR	
234610004050	JAI NARAYAN	
234610004087	VIVEK MISHRA	
234610004117	NEERU	
234610004206	AKASH YADAV	
234610004414	RAJA YADAV	
234610004513	YASH SHARMA	
234610004594	TANUSHREE SINHA	
234610004702	DIVYANSHI MISHRA	
234610004767	VARNIKA	
234610005696	SAHAJ PREET KAUR	
234610006198	DEEPAK BISSYAN	_
	<i>>></i>	
	234610004029 234610004050 234610004087 234610004117 234610004206 234610004513 234610004594 234610004702 234610004767 234610005696	234610004029 AMIT KUMAR 234610004050 JAI NARAYAN 234610004087 VIVEK MISHRA 234610004117 NEERU 234610004206 AKASH YADAV 234610004414 RAJA YADAV 234610004513 YASH SHARMA 234610004594 TANUSHREE SINHA 234610004702 DIVYANSHI MISHRA 234610004767 VARNIKA 234610005696 SAHAJ PREET KAUR